Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 20 - 22, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 37% 1% 28% 31% 24% 38% 44% 39% 16% 32% 29%
Off on the wrong track 52% 55% 49% 55% 47% 57% 52% 50% 51% 63% 45% 48%
Not sure 14% 8% 11% 17% 23% 19% 10% 6% 10% 21% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (871) (446) (554) (184) (225) (383) (208) (709) (118) (118) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 17% 27% 70% 7% 72% 28% 46% 31% 37% 31% 38% 29%
Off on the wrong track 52% 77% 51% 21% 89% 20% 54% 46% 63% 47% 56% 47% 60%
Not sure 14% 7% 22% 9% 4% 8% 17% 8% 6% 16% 13% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (347) (372) (281)  (347)  (345)  (414) (296) (153) (183) (234) (366)  (217)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 29% 27% 20% 12% 12% 26% 42% 28% 5% 13% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 17% 17% 19% 13% 22% 12% 20% 7% 12% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 8% 14% 11% 19% 15% 11% 6% 9% 18% 23% 17%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 36% 46% 37% 47% 40% 40% 39% 60% 36% 37%
Not sure 6% 1% 6% 6% 13% 13% 1% 0% 4% 10% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (871) (446) (554) (184) (225) (383) (208) (709) (118) (118) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 23% 5% 15% 60% 1% 64% 18% 28% 27% 23% 20% 27% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 8% 17% 28% 3% 28% 20% 19% 7% 18% 14% 17% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 17% 6% 9% 4% 15% 10% 7% 12% 13% 15% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 37% 4% 86% 3% 41% 39% 55% 39% 45% 34% 50%
Not sure 6% 1% 13% 2% 1% 1% 7% 3% 3% 8% 8% 7% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (347) (372) (281)  (347)  (345)  (414) (296) (153) (183) (234) (366)  (217)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 29% 33% 28% 45% 15% 25% 39% 31% * 36% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 58% 54% 55% 36% 74% 55% 54% 55% * 48% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 13% 14% 17% 19% 12% 20% 8% 13% * 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (425) (394) (209) (216) (59) (66) (184) (116) (349) (15) (38) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 53% 18% 34% * 31% 25% 34% 45% 30% 29% 35% 22%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 24% 65% 54% * 60% 53% 58% 46% 59% 58% 48% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 23% 18% 12% * 10% 22% 9% 9% 11% 13% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% * 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (425) (37) (137) (251) (16) (315) (161) (146) (53) (79) (91) (168) (87)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 52% 42% 52% 41% 45% 48% 57% 47% 53% 43% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 41% 46% 41% 47% 43% 44% 36% 43% 38% 50% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 12% 8% 12% 13% 7% 7% 10% 9% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (535) (464) (226) (309) (109) (142) (193) (91) (343) (96) (69) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 47% 55% 42% * 58% * 48% 43% 49% 54% 45% 43% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 38% 48% * 37% * 44% 38% 50% 31% 49% 45% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 10% * 4% * 8% 18% 1% 15% 6% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 99% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (535) (306) (203) (26) (330) (27) (232) (144) (98) (92) (133) (184) (126)
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5A. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — ....equipment. General Mattis was a great help to me in getting allies and other countries to pay their
share of military obligations. A new Secretary of Defense will be named shortly. | greatly thank Jim for his service!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 15% 9% 8% 24% 31% 23% 4% 10% 20%
Good 16% 17% 17% 16% 15% 13% 19% 17% 20% 7% 10% 13%
OK 30% 27% 27% 34% 37% 35% 27% 24% 28% 40% 39% 23%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 16% 17% 18% 13% 13% 13% 20% 17% 15%
Terrible 20% 19% 20% 19% 22% 26% 16% 15% 16% 29% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (861) (444) (542) (180) (219) (380) (207) (701) (115) (115) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 14% 45% 2% 52% 15% 22% 20% 22% 13% 21% 17%
Good 16% 10% 15% 28% 8% 27% 15% 20% 17% 17% 19% 16% 14%
OK 30% 30% 36% 22% 30% 18% 32% 25% 31% 24% 34% 34% 27%
Bad 15% 21% 18% 2% 22% 1% 18% 13% 9% 17% 15% 14% 14%
Terrible 20% 36% 17% 3% 37% 2% 19% 20% 23% 20% 18% 15% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (986)  (343)  (364)  (279)  (344)  (338) (409 (292) (152) (176) (233) 361)  (216)
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5B. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — General Jim Mattis will be retiring, with distinction, at the end of February, after having served my
Administration as Secretary of Defense for the past two years. During Jim’s tenure, tremendous progress has been made, especially with respect
to the purchase of new fighting....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 15% 9% 8% 24% 31% 23% 4% 10% 20%
Good 16% 17% 17% 16% 15% 13% 19% 17% 20% 7% 10% 13%
OK 30% 27% 27% 34% 37% 35% 27% 24% 28% 40% 39% 23%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 16% 17% 18% 13% 13% 13% 20% 17% 15%
Terrible 20% 19% 20% 19% 22% 26% 16% 15% 16% 29% 24% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (986) (861) (444) (542) (180) (219) (380) (207) (701) (115) (115) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 4% 14% 45% 2% 52% 15% 22% 20% 22% 13% 21% 17%
Good 16% 10% 15% 28% 8% 27% 15% 20% 17% 17% 19% 16% 14%
OK 30% 30% 36% 22% 30% 18% 32% 25% 31% 24% 34% 34% 27%
Bad 15% 21% 18% 2% 22% 1% 18% 13% 9% 17% 15% 14% 14%
Terrible 20% 36% 17% 3% 37% 2% 19% 20% 23% 20% 18% 15% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (986)  (343)  (364) (279)  (344)  (338)  (409) (292) (152) (176) (233) (361)  (216)
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5C. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — Democrats, it is time to come together and put the SAFETY of the AMERICAN PEOPLE before POLITICS.
Border security must become a 1 priority!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 31% 31% 21% 18% 14% 27% 45% 32% 4% 13% 31%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 7% 13% 10% 12% 6% 9% 3%
OK 20% 13% 19% 21% 30% 28% 16% 8% 16% 29% 30% 28%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 20% 15% 21% 16% 14% 16% 29% 13% 5%
Terrible 27% 30% 27% 28% 29% 29% 27% 23% 25% 31% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (858) (441) (540) (182) (217) (378) (204) (697) (114) (116) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 8% 20% 59% 2% 68% 19% 32% 28% 30% 20% 29% 23%
Good 10% 3% 8% 22% 1% 19% 13% 11% 2% 8% 15% 9% 8%
OK 20% 14% 29% 13% 12% 10% 23% 13% 20% 21% 19% 21% 18%
Bad 17% 26% 18% 3% 26% 2% 19% 16% 16% 12% 20% 18% 16%
Terrible 27% 49% 24% 3% 59% 1% 26% 27% 34% 29% 27% 22% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (343) (361) (277)  (342)  (338)  (405) (290) (153) (178) (230) (359)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 20 - 22, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

5D. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — Farm Bill signing in 15 minutes! Emmys TBT
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 16% 1% 13% 9% 12% 20% 16% 4% 6% 14%
Good 12% 12% 15% 9% 12% 9% 14% 12% 13% 4% 11% 17%
OK 28% 25% 26% 29% 24% 28% 28% 29% 28% 27% 26% 26%
Bad 20% 18% 18% 23% 22% 23% 19% 16% 18% 29% 26% 13%
Terrible 27% 29% 26% 28% 29% 30% 26% 23% 25% 36% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (846) (434) (535) (179) (218) (375) (197) (688) (114) (112) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 5% 9% 32% 2% 34% 10% 17% 16% 17% 11% 13% 12%
Good 12% 4% 13% 22% 2% 25% 11% 13% 9% 14% 10% 13% 11%
OK 28% 21% 32% 29% 18% 29% 31% 25% 23% 27% 28% 29% 25%
Bad 20% 25% 23% 10% 25% 8% 24% 16% 18% 18% 25% 18% 21%
Terrible 27% 46% 24% 7% 53% 5% 26% 29% 33% 25% 26% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (969)  (340)  (359)  (270)  (338)  (332)  (401) (289) (149) (174) (227) (355)  (213)
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5E. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — So hard to believe that Lindsey Graham would be against saving soldier lives & billions of $$$. Why are
we fighting for our enemy, Syria, by staying & killing ISIS for them, Russia, Iran & other locals? Time to focus on our Country & bring our youth
back home where they belong!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 15% 14% 10% 21% 28% 22% 6% 9% 16%
Good 15% 17% 17% 14% 11% 8% 19% 22% 16% 15% 9% 15%
OK 23% 19% 20% 26% 26% 32% 23% 12% 22% 26% 34% 14%
Bad 19% 15% 18% 20% 27% 22% 15% 15% 18% 23% 21% 20%
Terrible 24% 26% 24% 24% 23% 29% 22% 23% 22% 30% 26% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (855) (441) (539) (181) (218) (380) (201) (696) (114) (115) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 5% 13% 44% 3% 47% 15% 23% 16% 21% 13% 22% 15%
Good 15% 7% 14% 28% 3% 31% 15% 16% 18% 16% 19% 14% 14%
OK 23% 19% 28% 21% 15% 19% 26% 20% 15% 25% 22% 25% 21%
Bad 19% 24% 25% 4% 25% 2% 22% 16% 19% 15% 23% 19% 19%
Terrible 24% 45% 20% 3% 53% 1% 22% 26% 31% 24% 24% 20% 32%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (980)  (341)  (364)  (275)  (343)  (335)  (406) (290) (152) (174) (231) (359)  (216)
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5F. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — Congress just passed the Criminal Justice Reform Bill known as the FirstStepAct. Congratulations! This
is a great bi-partisan achievement for everybody. When both parties work together we can keep our Country safer. A wonderful thing for the
US.A.ll

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 22% 17% 14% 12% 20% 31% 23% 6% 1% 17%
Good 20% 24% 21% 20% 15% 12% 22% 32% 24% 9% 16% 14%
OK 35% 31% 32% 38% 36% 39% 36% 27% 35% 41% 35% 21%
Bad 10% 7% 10% 10% 14% 15% 7% 6% 6% 21% 16% 22%
Terrible 15% 13% 16% 15% 20% 22% 14% 4% 12% 23% 23% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (853) (441) (535) (180) (218) (379) (199) (694) (113) (114) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 19% 5% 14% 45% 5% 49% 16% 22% 19% 23% 16% 21% 16%
Good 20% 18% 18% 27% 19% 31% 16% 26% 31% 19% 20% 20% 24%
OK 35% 39% 39% 23% 43% 18% 37% 29% 34% 31% 40% 35% 34%
Bad 10% 13% 14% 1% 11% 2% 14% 9% 3% 10% 11% 12% 7%
Terrible 15% 25% 15% 3% 23% 1% 16% 15% 13% 17% 14% 13% 19%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (336)  (362) (278)  (337)  (338)  (402) (291) (149) (174) (228) (359)  (215)
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5G. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — When | begrudgingly signed the Omnibus Bill, | was promised the Wall and Border Security by leadership.
Would be done by end of year (NOW). It didn’t happen! We foolishly fight for Border Security for other countries - but not for our beloved U.S.A.
Not good!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 26% 17% 1% 10% 23% 40% 26% 4% 9% 22%
Good 10% 11% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 12% 11% 1% 11% 3%
OK 22% 13% 19% 24% 31% 28% 21% 7% 18% 30% 28% 34%
Bad 18% 15% 16% 20% 22% 22% 14% 15% 16% 32% 22% 9%
Terrible 30% 34% 30% 30% 29% 32% 30% 27% 29% 33% 30% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (855) (438) (540) (178) (216) (381) (203) (697) (112) (114) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 52% 1% 60% 16% 25% 24% 21% 17% 26% 17%
Good 10% 5% 8% 19% 2% 22% 9% 12% 7% 1% 10% 8% 10%
OK 22% 13% 29% 21% 8% 13% 27% 16% 12% 25% 22% 23% 17%
Bad 18% 23% 21% 6% 23% 4% 21% 14% 20% 13% 23% 17% 18%
Terrible 30% 56% 25% 3% 66% 1% 28% 32% 38% 30% 28% 26% 38%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (340)  (362)  (276)  (340)  (338)  (403) (289) (153) (175) (230) (358)  (215)
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5H. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — With so much talk about the Wall, people are losing sight of the great job being done on our Southern
Border by Border Patrol, ICE and our great Military. Remember the Caravans? Well, they didn’t get through and none are forming or on their way.
Border is tight. Fake News silent!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 27% 17% 14% 11% 24% 39% 27% 5% 12% 17%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 7% 7% 15% 12% 12% 7% 11% 11%
OK 20% 13% 20% 20% 28% 29% 17% 8% 18% 24% 28% 26%
Bad 18% 15% 14% 22% 22% 22% 15% 16% 16% 30% 21% 14%
Terrible 29% 32% 28% 30% 29% 32% 30% 25% 28% 34% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (856) (442) (537) (180) (218) (379) (202) (699) (111) (114) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 18% 52% 1% 59% 17% 25% 24% 23% 16% 27% 18%
Good 11% 4% 9% 23% 2% 24% 10% 15% 6% 12% 12% 10% 10%
OK 20% 14% 28% 15% 10% 14% 22% 13% 17% 22% 18% 21% 18%
Bad 18% 24% 22% 5% 25% 2% 23% 15% 16% 18% 25% 16% 13%
Terrible 29% 55% 24% 4% 63% 1% 27% 31% 37% 25% 28% 26% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (979)  (340)  (360) (279)  (339)  (339)  (405) (291) (150) (175) (230) (359)  (215)
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51. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — The Democrats, who know Steel Slats (Wall) are necessary for Border Security, are putting politics over
Country. What they are just beginning to realize is that | will not sign any of their legislation, including infrastructure, unless it has perfect Border
Security. U.S.A. WINS!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 27% 18% 13% 12% 26% 40% 28% 3% 9% 31%
Good 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 7% 1% 13% 12% 6% 9% 5%
OK 18% 11% 17% 19% 24% 27% 16% 5% 16% 24% 27% 8%
Bad 15% 12% 13% 17% 21% 16% 14% 9% 11% 28% 21% 23%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 30% 38% 33% 34% 33% 38% 33% 33%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (862) (441) (544) (179) (219) (381) (206) (702) (114) (114) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 18% 55% 1% 63% 16% 28% 25% 24% 17% 26% 21%
Good 11% 7% 7% 21% 2% 19% 11% 13% 5% 14% 9% 10% 1%
OK 18% 8% 26% 16% 5% 14% 22% 14% 12% 16% 20% 20% 12%
Bad 15% 17% 20% 5% 17% 3% 18% 12% 11% 13% 19% 16% 10%
Terrible 34% 64% 29% 3% 74% 1% 33% 33% 48% 32% 34% 28% 46%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (342)  (364)  (279)  (343)  (340)  (405) (293) (153) (176) (231) (362)  (216)
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5J. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — ....Russia, Iran, Syria & many others are not happy about the U.S. leaving, despite what the Fake News
says, because now they will have to fight ISIS and others, who they hate, without us. | am building by far the most powerful military in the world.
ISIS hits us they are doomed!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 24% 14% 13% 11% 19% 32% 22% 4% 10% 24%
Good 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 6% 17% 14% 16% 6% 9% 8%
OK 23% 18% 22% 23% 25% 31% 22% 11% 19% 29% 37% 19%
Bad 18% 15% 13% 23% 22% 22% 14% 15% 15% 30% 19% 23%
Terrible 28% 30% 27% 28% 27% 29% 27% 27% 27% 32% 25% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (862) (441) (544) (180) (220) (380) (205) (702) (114) (115) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 15% 45% 2% 48% 16% 22% 19% 22% 14% 21% 17%
Good 13% 6% 12% 25% 3% 26% 12% 17% 11% 14% 13% 14% 12%
OK 23% 15% 30% 20% 14% 20% 27% 18% 15% 23% 25% 23% 19%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 5% 22% 4% 21% 14% 14% 12% 22% 19% 17%
Terrible 28% 50% 24% 5% 60% 2% 24% 29% 42% 28% 27% 23% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (342)  (364)  (279)  (343)  (341)  (408) (291) (152) (177) (231) (363)  (214)
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5K. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — Does the USA want to be the Policeman of the Middle East, getting NOTHING but spending precious
lives and trillions of dollars protecting others who, in almost all cases, do not appreciate what we are doing? Do we want to be there forever?
Time for others to finally fight.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 24% 14% 13% 11% 19% 32% 22% 4% 10% 24%
Good 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 6% 17% 14% 16% 6% 9% 8%
OK 23% 18% 22% 23% 25% 31% 22% 11% 19% 29% 37% 19%
Bad 18% 15% 13% 23% 22% 22% 14% 15% 15% 30% 19% 23%
Terrible 28% 30% 27% 28% 27% 29% 27% 27% 27% 32% 25% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (862) (441) (544) (180) (220) (380) (205) (702) (114) (115) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 15% 45% 2% 48% 16% 22% 19% 22% 14% 21% 17%
Good 13% 6% 12% 25% 3% 26% 12% 17% 11% 14% 13% 14% 12%
OK 23% 15% 30% 20% 14% 20% 27% 18% 15% 23% 25% 23% 19%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 5% 22% 4% 21% 14% 14% 12% 22% 19% 17%
Terrible 28% 50% 24% 5% 60% 2% 24% 29% 42% 28% 27% 23% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (342)  (364)  (279)  (343)  (341)  (408) (291) (152) (177) (231) (363)  (214)
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5L. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — Getting out of Syria was no surprise. I’'ve been campaigning on it for years, and six months ago, when |
very publicly wanted to do it, | agreed to stay longer. Russia, Iran, Syria & others are the local enemy of ISIS. We were doing there work. Time to
come home & rebuild. MAGA

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 20% 13% 12% 8% 19% 27% 21% 4% 8% 11%
Good 14% 16% 16% 12% 12% 10% 16% 17% 16% 4% 10% 19%
OK 27% 19% 25% 29% 36% 35% 25% 13% 25% 34% 37% 25%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 20% 18% 17% 16% 14% 14% 26% 19% 13%
Terrible 26% 29% 26% 26% 22% 30% 25% 28% 25% 31% 25% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (858) (443) (539) (181) (219) (378) (204) (699) (113) (115) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 11% 43% 1% 44% 13% 19% 17% 18% 11% 21% 14%
Good 14% 8% 12% 24% 5% 29% 12% 19% 1% 17% 14% 12% 14%
OK 27% 19% 36% 24% 13% 19% 34% 20% 16% 26% 29% 28% 25%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 5% 23% 6% 17% 16% 17% 14% 19% 18% 11%
Terrible 26% 49% 22% 3% 58% 1% 23% 27% 39% 24% 26% 22% 36%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (340)  (363) (279)  (340)  (339)  (407) (288) (153) (175) (231) (359)  (217)
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5M. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — ’I'm proud of the President today to hear that he is declaring victory in Syria.” Senator Rand Paul. I
couldn’t agree more with the presidents decision. By definition, this is the opposite of an Obama decision. Senator Mike Lee
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 13% 11% 9% 19% 28% 20% 4% 11% 14%
Good 12% 15% 14% 11% 9% 10% 15% 16% 14% 3% 12% 10%
OK 21% 16% 19% 23% 26% 26% 21% 11% 19% 28% 27% 19%
Bad 20% 16% 19% 21% 31% 20% 14% 17% 17% 30% 23% 24%
Terrible 29% 33% 27% 31% 23% 35% 31% 27% 29% 35% 27% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (863) (444) (542) (180) (219) (380) (207) (703) (113) (115) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 12% 42% 1% 46% 13% 21% 18% 21% 11% 19% 15%
Good 12% 5% 10% 27% 3% 28% 11% 16% 8% 10% 14% 14% 11%
OK 21% 12% 29% 20% 10% 19% 22% 17% 17% 22% 23% 21% 19%
Bad 20% 27% 23% 7% 22% 5% 26% 16% 14% 17% 23% 21% 17%
Terrible 29% 53% 26% 3% 64% 2% 28% 30% 42% 30% 28% 25% 38%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (344)  (363) (279)  (343)  (342) (410) (290) (152) (176) (233) (360)  (217)
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5N. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — "Trump gets no credit for what he’s done in the Middle East” @IngrahamAngle So true, thank you Laura!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 20% 12% 10% 8% 19% 26% 20% 5% 6% 13%
Good 13% 15% 15% 12% 15% 6% 12% 22% 14% 5% 12% 21%
OK 25% 19% 23% 27% 29% 31% 27% 1% 24% 28% 31% 22%
Bad 18% 17% 16% 20% 20% 21% 16% 18% 16% 30% 27% 10%
Terrible 27% 30% 26% 29% 25% 34% 27% 23% 27% 31% 24% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (857) (440) (541) (177) (217) (381) (2086) (701) (113) (113) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 11% 41% 2% 43% 11% 22% 20% 20% 13% 19% 11%
Good 13% 7% 11% 25% 3% 29% 14% 11% 9% 15% 11% 11% 19%
OK 25% 17% 34% 20% 16% 17% 29% 22% 16% 24% 28% 29% 15%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 9% 24% 7% 22% 13% 17% 12% 22% 19% 19%
Terrible 27% 47% 26% 6% 55% 3% 24% 32% 38% 29% 27% 22% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (340)  (362)  (279)  (341) (342) (407) (290) (152) (176) (231) (359)  (215)
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50. Trump Tweets December 20, 2018 — Col. Jim Carafano on @IngrahamAngle "Trump has made the Middle East a better place. When Trump
came into office, ISIS was running amuck in the Middle East. Over a million refugees poured into Western Europe - none of that is happening
today. That’s all due to Trump.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, December 20, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 14% 12% 7% 23% 28% 21% 6% 10% 18%
Good 12% 14% 15% 9% 6% 11% 13% 18% 14% 4% 9% 10%
OK 27% 21% 22% 31% 36% 32% 23% 17% 25% 33% 31% 19%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 18% 21% 18% 14% 15% 15% 25% 19% 20%
Terrible 27% 29% 26% 28% 25% 32% 27% 23% 25% 32% 31% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (860) (444) (540) (181) (217) (380) (206) (702) (114) (114) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 18% 4% 13% 43% 1% 47% 14% 23% 21% 21% 13% 22% 14%
Good 12% 4% 10% 25% 2% 28% 10% 17% 8% 11% 8% 13% 15%
OK 27% 20% 32% 26% 16% 22% 34% 17% 20% 27% 34% 25% 19%
Bad 17% 23% 20% 3% 24% 2% 19% 13% 18% 14% 20% 16% 18%
Terrible 27% 48% 25% 2% 56% 2% 23% 30% 34% 27% 25% 24% 34%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (342)  (364) (278)  (343)  (338)  (410) (288) (152) (175) (232) (361)  (216)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 38% 21% 26% 19% 33% 39% 33% 11% 23% 34%
Inappropriate 56% 55% 50% 62% 58% 62% 54% 50% 54% 67% 58% 51%
Not sure 15% 12% 12% 17% 16% 18% 13% 11% 13% 21% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (866) (444) (550) (181) (224) (382) (207) (708) (117) (114) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 9% 24% 64% 3% 67% 25% 35% 26% 30% 25% 33% 28%
Inappropriate 56% 83% 57% 19% 92% 14% 60% 50% 64% 53% 62% 52% 58%
Not sure 15% 7% 19% 17% 5% 18% 16% 15% 1% 17% 13% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (344) (369) (281) (345) (344) (410) (296) (152) (182) (233) (364) (215)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 35% 39% 23% 26% 21% 34% 41% 35% 15% 21% 36%
No 54% 52% 48% 60% 53% 64% 52% 47% 52% 66% 60% 45%
Not sure 15% 13% 13% 17% 21% 15% 13% 12% 13% 19% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (867) (444) (549) (183) (223) (379) (208) (706) (118) (116) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 31% 12% 25% 65% 6% 70% 25% 39% 28% 30% 24% 39% 26%
No 54% 78% 57% 19% 87% 14% 59% 49% 58% 53% 64% 46% 58%
Not sure 15% 10% 18% 16% 8% 16% 16% 12% 14% 17% 12% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (346) (367)  (280)  (345)  (344)  (409) (295) (152) (181) (233) (365)  (214)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 20 - 22, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.468 to 4.784,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.669.

1000

+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

52 questions not reported.

You
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